ns 2

Filed June 3, 1968 4:15 Pm

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE ) STATE OF WISCONSIN SS
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
RECEIVED AND FILED
JUN 3 1968
ROBERT C. ZIMMERMAN
SECRETARY OF STATE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Robert D. Haase, Commissioner of Insurance, and custodian of the official records of said office, do hereby certify that the order relating to amendment of a subsection of a rule concerning replacement of life insurance policies was issued by this office on June 3, 1968.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the official seal of the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance in the City of Madison, State of Wisconsin, this 3d day of June, 1968.

Robert D. Haase

Commissioner of Insurance

## ORDER OF THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

## Amending Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 200.03 (2), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 2.07 (2) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

(2) SCOPE. This rule shall apply to the solicitation of insurance described by section 201.04 (3), Wis. Stats., covering residents of this state, and issued by insurance corporations, fraternal benefit societies, the federal government or the state life insurance fund. In respect to the solicitation of such insurance, the procedures required by this rule shall not apply to group, industrial or credit life insurance described by subsections (3a), (3b) and (3c) of section 201.04, Wis. Stats., nor to life insurance for which the cost or a part thereof is paid by the employer, nor to policy changes or conversion of term insurance to permanent insurance within the same company, nor to insurance which is not in force but which may be purchased under a guaranteed insurability option, nor to short term nonrenewable life insurance policies written for periods not in excess of 31 days.

The amendment herein contained shall take effect on July 1, 1968, as provided in section 227.026 (1), Wis. Stats.

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

Robert D. Haase

Commissioner of Insurance